TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405166

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocket Games, Inc.		11/07/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocket Speed, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Folsom Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86837182	VIVA SLOTS LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	86837178	VIVA SLOTS VEGAS
Serial Number:	87114517	ROCKET SPEED STUDIOS
Serial Number:	87114513	ROCKET SPEED
Registration Number:	5076650	VIVA SLOTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8209

Email: jacobsh@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Hara K. Jacobs
Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hara K. Jacobs
SIGNATURE:	/Hara K. Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0376

900384485

source=Rocket Speed, Inc. Name Change#page1.tif source=Rocket Speed, Inc. Name Change#page2.tif source=Rocket Speed, Inc. Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0377



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROCKET GAMES, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKET GAMES, INC." TO "ROCKET SPEED,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 2016, AT 2:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARYS OF CE STATE OF CE STATE

5357614 8100 SR# 20166530538

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203296003

Date: 11-07-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0378

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:46 PM 11/07/2016
FILED 02:46 PM 11/07/2016
SR 20166530538 - File Number 5357614

ROCKET GAMES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ROCKET GAMES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. §101, et seq., hereinafter referred to as the "GENERAL CORPORATION LAW"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: Pursuant to that certain Written Consent of the Sole Director of the corporation, the following resolution was duly adopted setting forth proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation, declaring the amendment to be advisable:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the sole member of the Board of Directors declares it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its sole stockholder to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation by deleting therefrom in its entirety the existing Paragraph 1, and inserting in lieu thereof, the following new Paragraph 1:

1. The Present name of the corporation is:

Rocket Speed, Inc.

SECOND: In lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to the amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

DMEAST #27379631 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized Vice President on this 7th day of November, 2016.

ROCKET GAMES, INC.

By:

Chris Rogers, Vice President

DMEAST #27379631 v1

RECORDED: 11/11/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0380